LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Kansas City Power & Light Company March 16, 2018

To the Missouri Public Service Commission

Accompanying schedules issued by the Kansas City Power & Light Company are sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission Law.

P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 8th Revised Sheet No. 1.23 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 7th Revised Sheet No. 1.23 P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 3rd Revised Sheet Nos. 1.67 through 1.68 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 2nd Revised Sheet Nos. 1.67 through 1.68 P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1.69 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2, 1st Revised Sheet No. 1.69

Effective Date May 7, 2018

- Lechti

Lois Liechti, Director - Regulatory Affairs